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Nom, prénom

FRAGNIERE
JEAN-JACQUES

DELUCHE ALAIN
MARENDAZ JACKY
GALLIMORE ANDREW
LANG NILS

SMITH NICHOLAS
SIFFERT STEFAN
KLUSER ANDREAS
POGGIALI ROGER
SCHORI ROLF
MATHYS PIERRE-ALAIN
TUGLER DOMINIQUE
SCHOENI THIERRY
GUT THOMAS
JOLIQUIN FABRICE
HAUSER JOHNNY
NOéL JEAN-LUC
GABRIEL OLIVIER
RACINE SéBASTIEN
JUAN YVES-ALAIN
DANIEL CHRISTOPHE
SCHMID SéBASTIEN
SALVI ELIE

WENGER PASCAL

Localité

VEYSONNAZ

BOULENS
MATHOD
JEGENSTORF
LA RIPPE
RANCES
SCHMITTEN
IPSACH
ROCHEFORT
BETTLACH

LE CRET
ONNENS
BELLERIVE VD
BOLLIGEN
COMBREMONT-GRAND
CUGY

FEY
COUSSET
BEUSON
FLEURIER
MARSENS

LA CHAUX-DE-FONDS
GEX

LA CHAUX DE FONDS

Canton

VS

VD
VD
BE
VD
VD
FR
BE
NE
SO
FR
FR
VD
BE
VD
FR
VD
FR
VS
NE
FR
NE

NE

Pays

Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
FRA
Sul

Annéee

1971

1972
1964
1968
1965
1968
1971
1969
1967
1968
1966
1963
1972
1972
1973
1971
1967
1971
1971
1971
1973
1970
1963
1972

Points

1683

1545
1525
1483
1418
1396
1140
1110
1034
900
851
803
784
781
712
700
687
675
632
600
580
526
511
501

NBC

N NN NN W W W w s, W O OO 0N O

Ecart

138
158
200
265
287
543
573
649
783
832
880
899
902
971
983
996
1008
1051
1083
1103
1157
1172
1182

Planeyse

280

248
233
221

238

209

270
258

224

300

263

Littoral

238

218

209
253

248
221

227

300

263

243

Glanoise

270

248

212

263
253

230
215

280

023 - XC - Seniors

Jura
Bike

270

243

230

300

248

215

258

Elitec

263

248
243
233
300
238
280

10
270

258

Evolenard

270

258

243

224

280

221

300
203

263

199

Glébe

253
258

238
243
280
230

300
218

o o o o

233

o O o o o o

Sense

263

258
243
230

280

270

Barillette

300

253
258
243
248

o ©o o o o

o

Chasseron

300

253
270
258

263

221

243

230

o ©o o o o

248
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25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47
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Nom, prénom

TRUAN CHRISTOPHE
NENET FREDERIC
BIGLER YANICK

DEHOUCK
CHRISTOPHE

AYMON JACQUES
CARTAGENOVA PAOLO
DALMAS PIERRE-ALAIN
BROYE HERVé
FERNANDES JO&a0
MéETRAUX ALAIN
HUGUENIN CéDRIC
RIBOTEL DANIEL

GOVI JOHNNY
GERUTTI SERGIO
BANNWART MARTIN
CERUTTI SERGIO
KREBS THOMAS
SCHORNOZ DANIEL
WAELTI CHRISTIAN
BALMER ERIC

EHMS RICO

LAMBERT
JEAN-CLAUDE

BUCHELE RAINER

Localité

VALLORBE

ARDON
COMBREMONT-GRAND
TENTLINGEN

COFFRANE

SIERRE

CHAVORNAY
NUVILLY

VEX

LES DIABLERETS
BEVAIX
RUEYRES-ST.-LAURENT
CHAMPVENT

LES BIOUX
HAUTERIVE

LES BIOUX

SOULTZ
VUISTERNENS-OGOZ
LA NEUVEVILLE
CHARMEY (GRUYeRE)
BINNINGEN

FETIGNY

RIEHEN

Canton

VD
VS
VD
FR

NE
VS
VD
FR
VS
VD
NE
FR
VD
VD
NE
VD

FR
BE
FR
BL
FR

BS

Pays

Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
FRA
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul

Annéee

1972
1972
1971
1969

1961
1970
1963
1969
1965
1966
1967
1972
1970
1963
1963
1963
1971
1968
1972
1965
1970
1969

1973

Points

486
476
468
454

448
439
427
420
412
409
402
300
280

280
280
270
270
270

263
258

258

NBC

N NN

P R R P R R P R B P R NNMNNDNDNNDN

Ecart

1197
1207
1215
1229

1235
1244
1256
1263
1271
1274
1281
1383
1403
1403
1403
1403
1413
1413
1413
1420
1420
1425

1425

Planeyse

215

Littoral

230
206

215

203

197

280

270

258

023 - XC - Seniors

Glanoise

243

199

300

258

Jura Elitec Evolenard Glebe Sense Barillette Chasseron
Bike
253 233 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 233
0 0 0 0 238
0 248 0 0 0
233 0 0 0 0
221 218 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 224
221 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
212 197 0 0 0 0
0 193 0 0 209 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 280
280 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 280 0
0 0 0 0 270 0
0 0 270 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 263 0 0 0
263 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
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Pos. Nom, prénom Localité Canton Pays Annéee Points NBC Ecart Planeyse Littoral Glanoise J;La Elitec Evolenard Gléebe Sense Barillette Chasseron
ike
48 ERAY DAVID LE NOIRMONT Ju Sul 1973 253 1 1430 253 0 0 0 0 0
49 MONNET CHRISTIAN MARTIGNY VS Sul 1965 253 1 1430 0 253 0 0 0 0
50 DENISOVS SERGEJS FREIBURG GER 1971 253 1 1430 253 0 0 0 0 0
51 KOLLY RUEDI PLASSELB FR Sul 1965 248 1 1435 0 0 0 248 0 0
52 TAVAZZI ALEXANDRE =~ CHéSEREX VD Sul 1965 248 1 1435 0 248 0 0 0 0
53 LUTHI GEORGES MORGINS VS Sul 1954 243 1 1440 243 0 0 0 0 0
54 DECOPPET CEDRIC VERNAYAZ VS Sul 1973 238 1 1445 0 238 0 0 0 0
55 KNEUBUEHLER M&sSI LANDSCHLACHT TG Sul 1970 238 1 1445 238 0 0 0 0 0
56 RYFFEL LORENZ SCHWARZENBURG BE Sul 1962 238 1 1445 0 0 0 238 0 0
57 COURT JEAN SEPTMONCEL LES MOLUNES FRA 1971 238 1 1445 0 0 0 0 238 0
FRANGOIS

58 GREMAUD PHILIPPE URSY FR Sul 1972 238 1 1445 238 0 0 0 0 0
59 DESBIOLLES YVES DIVONNE LES BAINS FRA 1962 233 1 1450 0 0 0 0 233 0
60 BOEGLI MARCEL GAMPELEN BE Sul 1971 230 1 1453 230 0 0 0 0 0
61 WEBER DANIEL BROC FR Sul 1964 230 1 1453 230 0 0 0 0 0
62 VOUILLAMOZ EMILE RIDDES VS Sul 1959 230 1 1453 0 230 0 0 0 0
63 PACCANI BERTRAND  DIVONNE LES BAINS FRA 1973 230 1 1453 0 0 0 0 230 0
64 MERCIER JEAN-MARC  LE MONT-SUR-LAUSANNE VD Sul 1973 227 1 1456 0 0 0 0 0 227
65 PITTET CHRISTOPHE  BOTYRE VS Sul 1971 227 1 1456 0 227 0 0 0 0
66 CHENAUX BERTRAND  CORPATAUX FR Sul 1973 227 1 1456 0 0 227 0 0 0
67 BUCHARD SéBASTIEN  BRAMOIS VS Sul 1972 227 1 1456 0 0 0 0 227 0
68 RUTTIMANN MARC BUSSY FR FR Sul 1972 227 1 1456 227 0 0 0 0 0
69 CHRISTEN THOMAS LOSTORF SO Sul 1966 227 1 1456 227 0 0 0 0 0
70 GROSSET YANICK PAYERNE VD Sul 1972 227 1 1456 227 0 0 0 0 0
71 TRUAN PASCAL VALLORBE VD Sul 1970 224 1 1459 224 0 0 0 0 0
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Pos. Nom, prénom Localité Canton Pays Annéee Points NBC Ecart Planeyse Littoral Glanoise J;La Elitec Evolenard Gléebe Sense Barillette Chasseron
ike

72 LOSEY PASCAL MURIST FR Sul 1964 224 1 1459 0 0 224 0 0 0
73 REISEN BRUNO NEUENEGG BE Sul 1971 224 1 1459 224 0 0 0 0 0
74 NEUHAUS DAMIAN PLAFFEIEN FR Sul 1971 224 1 1459 0 0 0 224 0 0
75 BAUD RéGIS CHEVRIER FRA 1972 224 1 1459 0 0 0 0 224 0
76 TOGNOLINI MAURIZIO  BASSINS VD Sul 1969 221 1 1462 0 0 0 0 221 0
77 VICINI DIDIER BLONAY VD Sul 1972 221 1 1462 221 0 0 0 0 0
78 GAUCH URS ALTERSWIL FR Sul 1968 221 1 1462 0 0 0 221 0 0
79 CONUS SéBASTIEN SEMSALES FR Sul 1971 221 1 1462 0 0 221 0 0 0
80 BIGLER CHRISTIAN COMBREMONT-LE-GRAND VD Sul 1968 218 1 1465 0 0 0 0 0 218
81 DUC FABRICE KAIGI FOREL FR Sul 1970 218 1 1465 218 0 0 0 0 0
82 DUBIED LIONEL CORGEMONT BE Sul 1973 218 1 1465 218 0 0 0 0 0
83 GRISEL JEAN-PASCAL CHAMBRELIEN NE Sul 1962 215 1 1468 0 0 0 0 0 215
84 DAO HIEN CRASSIER VD Sul 1968 215 1 1468 0 0 0 0 215 0
85 CAPELLI DOMINIQUE ~ ROCHE VD Sul 1970 215 1 1468 0 215 0 0 0 0
86 NEFF NIKLAUS CHATONNAYE FR Sul 1959 215 1 1468 215 0 0 0 0 0
87 PERRITAZ BERTRAND  VILLARLOD FR Sul 1968 215 1 1468 0 0 215 0 0 0
88 ROMAR JUAN DELEMONT Ju Sul 1973 212 1 1471 212 0 0 0 0 0
89 ALLAMAN JEAN-DANIEL MARNAND VD Sul 1965 212 1 1471 0 0 212 0 0 0
90 LEVI MICHAEL BOGIS-BOSSEY VD Sul 1973 212 1 1471 0 0 0 0 212 0
91 GOOD MARKUS CONTHEY VS Sul 1962 212 1 1471 0 212 0 0 0 0
92 HUGUELET ROLAND PAYERNE VD Sul 1954 212 1 1471 212 0 0 0 0 0
93 BITTERLI ADRIAN STEFFISBURG BE Sul 1961 212 1 1471 212 0 0 0 0 0
94 LAVANCHY OLIVIER YVERDON-LES-BAINS VD Sul 1959 209 1 1474 0 0 209 0 0 0
95 MESSERLI LUC DAILLENS VD Sul 1971 209 1 1474 209 0 0 0 0 0
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96 BRUCHEZ EDGAR FULLY VS Sul 1970 209 1 1474 0 209 0 0 0 0
97 MAILLAT CLAUDE MONTBRELLOZ FR Sul 1968 209 1 1474 209 0 0 0 0 0
98 RAEMY CHRISTOPHE  SIVIRIEZ FR Sul 1972 209 1 1474 209 0 0 0 0 0
99 NEUHAUS DENIS VUARMARENS FR Sul 1967 206 1 1477 206 0 0 0 0 0
100 SIMONS JEAN-LOUIS VEVEY VD Sul 1970 206 1 1477 206 0 0 0 0 0
101 BRAHIER DOMINIQUE ~ DELEMONT Ju Sul 1969 206 1 1477 0 206 0 0 0 0
102 GOTTI LUIGI BOUSSENS VD Sul 1965 206 1 1477 206 0 0 0 0 0
103 RIESEN BRUNO NEUENEGG BE Sul 1971 206 1 1477 206 0 0 0 0 0
104 BERTHON DRACY-LE-FORT FRA 1960 203 1 1480 203 0 0 0 0 0
JEAN-PIERRE
105 HUMBLOT SéBASTIEN  DIJON FRA 1973 203 1 1480 203 0 0 0 0 0
106 PEDULLA TONI SION VS Sul 1972 203 1 1480 203 0 0 0 0 0
107 WUTHRICH LAUSANNE VD Sul 1969 201 1 1482 0 201 0 0 0 0
JEAN-CHRISTOPHE
108 BLANC CLAUDE VILLARSIVIRIAUX FR Sul 1971 201 1 1482 201 0 0 0 0 0
109 BONNAZ CHRISTOPHE PUBLIER FRA 1966 201 1 1482 201 0 0 0 0 0
110 DORNIER BERTRAND  PONTARLIER FRA 1966 201 1 1482 201 0 0 0 0 0
111 MéAN ANDRé-PHILIPPE NEUCHATEL NE Sul 1958 199 1 1484 199 0 0 0 0 0
112 TIOLU PASCAL GRANDSON VD Sul 1970 199 1 1484 199 0 0 0 0 0
113 SANSONNENS RENé CHESEAUX-SUR-LAUSANNE VD Sul 1961 197 1 1486 197 0 0 0 0 0
114 GRIVAT FRANGOIS ORBE VD Sul 1969 197 1 1486 197 0 0 0 0 0
115 BLANC VALEYRES-SOUS-RANCES VD Sul 1959 195 1 1488 195 0 0 0 0 0
PIERRE-PHILIPPE
116 REBETEZ GILLES BASSECOURT Ju Sul 1967 195 1 1488 0 195 0 0 0 0
117 MERGUIN MICHEL SAINT-BLAISE NE Sul 1969 195 1 1488 195 0 0 0 0 0
118 CHEZEAUX MARTIAL JURIENS VD Sul 1970 193 1 1490 193 0 0 0 0 0
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Pos. Nom, prénom Localité Canton Pays Annéee Points NBC Ecart Planeyse Littoral Glanoise Jura Elitec Evolenard Gléebe Sense Barillette Chasseron
Bike

119 FORCHELET DANIEL COFFRANE NE Sul 1956 193 1 1490 193 0 0 0 0 0

120 BRAHIER CLAUDE COEUVE Ju Sul 1966 191 1 1492 0 191 0 0 0 0

121 PELLAUX MICHEL POMY Sul 1968 189 1 1494 0 189 0 0 0 0

122 HAUKSSON KRISTINN  FOUNEX VD Sul 1973 10 1 1673 0 0 0 0 10 0
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